# SDSS / SimDSS / Simulate - Privacy Policy

Last updated: 28th April 2024

This Privacy Policy describes how actor SDSS ("us", "we", or "our") and Santeri Liukkonen ("Developer") collect, use, and disclose information, including personal information, received from users ("you" or "your") of the website www.simdss.com ("Website") and the Google Workplace Plugin called Simulate developed by Santeri Liukkonen ("Plugin").

## 1. Information Collection and Use

We do not collect or process any personal information through the Plugin or the Website outside of data explicitly requested and provided by the user through explicit forms or other correspondence. The Plugin operates solely within the Google Workspace environment, utilizing Google Sheets for Monte Carlo simulation. As of now, the Simulate Plugin does not transmit any data to external servers controlled by actor SDSS or Santeri Liukkonen.

#### 2. Google Workspace Integration

The Plugin integrates with Google Workspace (formerly G Suite) to provide Monte Carlo simulation functionality within Google Sheets. As of today, all data processed by the Plugin is handled entirely within the Google Workspace environment. We do not have access to, collect, or store any data processed by the Plugin.

## 3. Google API Services User Data Policy

Website and Simulate Plugin's use and transfer to any other app of information received from Google APIs will adhere to <u>Google API Services User Data Policy</u>, including the Limited Use requirements

## 4. External Connections and Cookies

When visiting the Website (www.simdss.com), automatic data collection may occur through Google Analytics or similar third party services. Cookies may be used on the Website to enhance your browsing experience. You can choose to disable cookies through your browser settings if you prefer not to participate in automatic data collection.

## 5. Personal Information Usage

If you voluntarily provide personal information to us as explicitly requested, we may use it for the following purposes:

- Research and development to improve our services.
- Communication with you regarding updates, news, and promotions related to the Plugin or Website.
- For the purposes of gaining feedback.
- Marketing and advertising purposes, subject to your consent.

## 6. Model Data

Model data, including sensitive information such as financial data or other personal information you input into your models using our products and services is not being collected and sent out to any external services. We do not control the categories of personal information you input into models. For such model data you are solely responsible for how it is managed and maintained within the sheets and workspace ecosystem.

# 7. Limitation of Responsibility

We do not accept any responsibility or liability for the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the data processed by the Plugin or Website. Users utilize the services at their own risk, and we do not guarantee any specific outcomes or results.

# 8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update and change our Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated Privacy Policy on the Website. Your continued use of the Plugin and/or Website after any modifications to the Privacy Policy constitutes your acceptance of such changes.

# 9. Other Aspects

**Data Retention:** If we explicitly collect any data provided by users, we retain this user-inputted information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.

**Data Subject Rights**: You have the right to access, correct, delete, or restrict the processing of your personal information. For more information on how to do this if needed, please contact us via the details available at the bottom of this policy document.

**Data Breach Notification:** If you have submitted any of your information such as email address in the event of a recognized data breach, affected individuals will be notified.

**User Responsibilities:** Users are responsible for protecting their personal information, including choosing strong passwords and avoiding sharing sensitive information through the Services if at all required by the service.

#### 10. Contact Us

By using the Plugin and/or Website, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to this Privacy Policy, please do not use the Plugin or visit the Website.

If you have any questions or concerns about the Privacy Policy, please contact us at contact@simdss.com.